5434 Utility Corridors/Transmission   0 0 0 0 0

5437 Ontario Lottery and Gaming Corp   0 0

5460 Other  0 0

5610 Municipal Enterprises   3,972 3,972 3,972 3,972

5910 Other Muns and Enterprises   0 0

5950 Amounts Added to PIL   0 0 0 0 0

9599 TOTAL 23,261 39,067 13,554 75,882 0 75,882 29,028 46,854 0 0 0 0 0 0

2023 Financial Information Return - Schedule 40 - Consolidated Statement of Operations: ExpensesProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 05.06.2024  09:23

FIR2023:   Orangeville T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2214 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   43401 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Salaries, Wages
and Employee

Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt

Materials
Contracted
Services

Rents and
Financial
Expenses

External
Transfers

Amortization
Total Expenses

Before
Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support

*

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance  0 0
0250 Corporate Management  7,147,985 322,832 3,248,297 1,361,028 66,044 430,001 12,576,187 12,576,187
0260 Program Support  0 0 0

0299 Subtotal 7,147,985 322,832 3,248,297 1,361,028 66,044 0 430,001 12,576,187 0 0 12,576,187

Protection Services
0410 Fire   4,927,413 496,711 107,464 227,147 5,758,735 5,758,735
0420 Police   19,538 136,968 8,644,827 137,188 8,938,521 8,938,521
0421 Court Security   0 0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation   0 0 0
0430 Conservation Authority   164,703 0 164,703 164,703
0440 Protective Inspection and Control   208,445 39,140 85,158 9,452 25,128 367,323 367,323
0445 Building Permit and Inspection Services   452,682 92,494 23 1 0 545,200 545,200
0450 Emergency Measures   0 0 0
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA)   0 0 0
0498 Other  0 0 0

0499 Subtotal 5,588,540 19,538 765,313 8,837,472 9,453 164,703 389,463 15,774,482 0 0 15,774,482

Transportation Services
0611 Roads - Paved   2,758,427 101,150 893,322 2,700,009 195,039 1,989,289 8,637,236 8,637,236
0612 Roads - Unpaved   0 0 0
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts   181,159 181,159 181,159
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside   494,420 494,420 494,420
0621 Winter Control - Except Sidewalks, Parking Lots   0 0 0
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only   0 0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional   40,804 300,467 943,815 159,103 161,032 1,605,221 1,605,221
0632 Transit - Accessible   0 0 0
0640 Parking   20,390 20,390 20,390
0650 Street Lighting   76,826 76,826 76,826
0660 Air Transportation   0 0 0
0698 Other Other  63,358 63,358 63,358

0699 Subtotal 2,799,231 101,150 1,193,789 3,643,824 354,142 0 2,986,474 11,078,610 0 0 11,078,610

Environmental Services
0811 Wastewater Collection / Conveyance   1,004,805 2,118,482 1,540,540 10,288 150,825 1,557,605 6,382,545 6,382,545
0812 Wastewater Treatment & Disposal   0 0 0
0821 Urban Storm Sewer System   551,449 551,449 551,449
0822 Rural Storm Sewer System   0 0 0
0831 Water Treatment   1,928,754 1,607,466 1,042,444 37,376 1,031,326 5,647,366 5,647,366
0832 Water Distribution / Transmission   0 0 0
0840 Solid Waste Collection   0 0 0
0850 Solid Waste Disposal   0 0 0
0860 Waste Diversion   0 0 0
0898 Other  0 0 0

0899 Subtotal 2,933,559 0 3,725,948 2,582,984 47,664 150,825 3,140,380 12,581,360 0 0 12,581,360

Health Services
1010 Public Health Services   0 0 0
1020 Hospitals   0 0 0
1030 Ambulance Services   0 0 0
1035 Ambulance Dispatch   0 0 0
1040 Cemeteries   36,789 22,918 32,048 3,502 95,257 95,257
1098 Other  0 0 0

1099 Subtotal 36,789 0 22,918 32,048 0 0 3,502 95,257 0 0 95,257

Social and Family Services
1210 General Assistance   0 0 0
1220 Assistance to Seniors   0 0 0
1230 Child Care and Early Years Learning   0 0 0
1298 Other  0 0 0

1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2023 Financial Information Return - Schedule 40 - Consolidated Statement of Operations: ExpensesProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 05.06.2024  09:23

FIR2023:   Orangeville T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   2214 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   43401 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Salaries, Wages
and Employee

Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt

Materials
Contracted
Services

Rents and
Financial
Expenses

External
Transfers

Amortization
Total Expenses

Before
Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support

*

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing   0 0 0
1420 Non - Profit / Cooperative Housing   0 0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs   0 0 0
1497 Other  0 0 0
1498 Other  0 0 0

1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and Cultural Services
1610 Parks   1,006,015 95,291 10,402 28,215 655,587 1,795,510 1,795,510
1620 Recreation Programs   0 0 0
1631 Recreation Facilities - Golf Course, Marina, Ski Hill   0 0 0
1634 Recreation Facilities - All Other   2,445,950 35,169 515,539 113,451 62,958 303,435 770,132 4,246,634 4,246,634
1640 Libraries   1,576,030 163,961 39,121 9,070 216,504 2,004,686 2,004,686
1645 Museums   0 0 0
1650 Cultural Services   0 0 0
1698 Other  0 0 0

1699 Subtotal 5,027,995 35,169 774,791 162,974 100,243 303,435 1,642,223 8,046,830 0 0 8,046,830

Planning and Development
1810 Planning and Zoning   538,196 33,015 38,876 0 610,087 610,087
1820 Commercial and Industrial   696,861 31,579 106,801 77,819 38,500 0 951,560 951,560
1830 Residential Development   0 0 0
1840 Agriculture and Reforestation   0 0 0
1850 Tile Drainage / Shoreline Assistance   0 0
1898 Other BIA / Orangeville Railway Development Corporation 139,339 93,972 81,511 12,186 0 327,008 327,008

1899 Subtotal  1,374,396 31,579 233,788 198,206 12,186 38,500 0 1,888,655 0 0 1,888,655

1910 Other Orangeville Railway Development Corporation  9,044 9,044 9,044

9910 TOTAL 24,908,495 510,268 9,964,844 16,818,536 589,732 657,463 8,601,087 62,050,425 0 0 62,050,425

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 05.06.2024  09:23

FIR2023:   Orangeville T Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   2214 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   43401 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Additional Information Contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of Column 1 Includes: $

5010 Salaries and Wages 19,558,283

5020 Employee Benefits 5,350,212

5099 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Not Including Line 5050) . 24,908,495

5050 Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits Ccapitalized on Schedule 51

5098 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Including Capitalized Wages) . 24,908,495